.
L
-

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COHPONENTS
WA - AENGE

- B . - . LI _-,.. =,
e ; h“"'u, @H . 3 _ e
i ﬂh \ .
¢ \, 6358 59
62

=

' 60
55




REF.MOD. HOTE PART HO. DESCER | P T | 1 M (I PR N AMT,
1 113-25750 FACE PLATE ASH. 1v43 93 1
i 113-00506 FACE PLATE GASEET AN {InT 9%y 1
3 113-00407 FEESSER BAR SUPPORT e 1
4 113-00605 GASKET FAT Fi{1 AT Ry 1
5 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG T 2
B TA-1250705-R0 _ RUBEER PLUG RAEY .
7 EI114-012-000 THEREAD GUIDE PIH {FPR{RT - 1
8 55-4120015-5P  SCREV 12/84-28 L=Y 1t 35" 3/16-28 L=0 8
g w01 111-02680% CORD ROLDER d=btRARFY” ]
10 110-70901 SIDE PLATE T 1
i1 110-00619 GASKET FFE4E ATy ]
12 _55-4120015-5P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 ___#ATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
13 p2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -k FADTTT A ]
14 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER -+ pAbEET 1
15 55-4120615-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 1.=6 AT 2" 3/18-28 L=8 1
18 TA-2000502-k0  RURBEEE PLUG BALLy 1
17 55-1120710-5P  SCREV EF 1
18 W01 110-95205  LEVER STOPPER n N LT 1 L 1
19 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBEER PLUG 1 1
20 il 111-00104 MAGHET COKD RUBRER CU I Tk b 1
21 113-12055 VIRE CABLE ASKH. fhagd Dgf- bz |
22 110-45002 FIRST TEHSIOH POST 144 F AFFI9ET Y ()
23 110-45200 THREAD TEMSIOH GU1DE ML Li {kfdﬂg?i#{ (1)
24 B3214-047-000  ROBBIN VIHDER TEKSION DIsE __AHi3-y {2
25 110-45101 TUREAD TEHSIOH SPEIHG FREET Tbii#;n 3 (1)
26 110-45308 THUREAD TENS1OH HUT BTAiF ARFINEEYE (1)
’ 27 $5-4120615-5F  SCREV 3/18-28 |.=6 FaT§d" 3/18-28 | =6 1
28 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP |.LEVER COVER FUETY BAT- |
20 55 4IEDEI5 SP SCREV 3/16-28 1.=6 PATFUT 3/18-28 |=6 ]
30 110-18504 AKH THREAD GUIDE A ) F-LitPutd A ]
31 110-01500 SCREW F-L {FFut{ A Fdae 1
32 110-72253 THREAD TEHSION ASH. {FF309 B3 1
33 110-72204 TENS IOH HUT frFa0d tab (1)
34 E3120-125-000  TEHSIOH DISC STOPPEER (H43-993 B{FUL"4 (1)
35 BA120-012-400  TENWSIOM SPRING (HET-2RTE A i
16 B3132-552-000  TEMSION DISC HOLDER {H$3-3 95141 (13
37 B3T26-012-000  TEWS 10K DISC TSERELE) (2)
3B E3115-5562-000  TEMSIOH FOST Ah#a=-i 3*- (1)
30 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING {FHIA"} (1)
40 B3111-126-000  TEMSION POST SOCKET {bFd-F &7 =974 (1)
41 S5-8000870-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 5.5 PAEY™ 9/84-40 L=5.5 (1)
42 S5-8160710-5F  SUKEW 15/64-28 1.7 bAzZ" 15/64-28 L=T ]
43 803 S5-2110920-TP SCREV 11/84-40 L=8.5 44375 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
44 113-00308 THEDAT PLATE OFE 1
45 #04 SS5-2110020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AT 11/64-40 L=§.5 1
48 #04  S5-2110015-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 TAL5EST 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
47 110-18803 ARH THREAD GUIDE B P-LAFFuE4 B 1
48 SS-6110610-TF  SCREV 11/84-40 L=H k3§32 11/64-40 1.=8 1
49 TA-1250408-B0  RUBBER PLUG bAky D=12.5 |=4 2
‘ 50 55-4121015-5P  SCREV 3/18-28 1.=10 1A% 33" 3/16-28 1.=10 3
51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. N4 (93) 1
52 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE UM EE! (1)
53 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRIKG AAT0{E AT§ (1)
54 $5-00060210-SP _ SCREW  3/32-56 L= 1.9 £3#y" 3/32-56 1=1.9 (#)
25 110-01104 RED SCEEVW STUD ATYLDE2 4
L) 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ATHET 33T |
57 55-1120710-5P  SCREV 1335 4
b8 B3133-415-0A0 TENSIOH RELEASE PIN CAP {FIRAE" Y 997" b3 ]
59 B3136-415-000 CAP RIHG {3k $¥9° 0w ]
0 113-05513 ARH TIREAD GUIDE, C FlA T 1o - 1
61 ®02  110-30202 RUBBER BUSHIHG WAL 1
(i ¥4 TA-0850804-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1
63 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY i
fid4 TA-1250504-E0  RUBEER PLUG bARY 1
fi5 TA=2101002-80  RURRFR PLIG . bty 1
il N5-6110310-5P  HUT 11/64-40 OyFrt4r 1176440 1
BT VT-0530002-K5 TOOTED WASIER Yt R F 5.3 1

Hote #01.....

For DLN-5410N-6-08,6-%B

#02..
#03..

...For DLN-54108-6,6-¥%0
...For DLE-5410N-6,6-%E

$04..... For DLN-5410N-6-W0,6-¥E

DLN-54 10N-6-0B, 6-¥BH
DLN-54 10M-6 , 6-W0 4§
DLN-54 10N-6, 6-¥B g
DLM-54 10N-6-¥0, 6-WBH



MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
it ] RER

Z.




B1213-552-0A0-A

RO-0291301-00

OIL AHOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM.
RUBBER EIHG

7307 1)3-F3-eYe°y B3
oui
42772039 F39¢4IIA}

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIDN 1 TLRANE Z R AMT.
1 S5-8151150-5P  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 b7y~ 15/64-23 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UF CRANK SHAFT Fuk U1y 1
3 C0-3500000-F0O  OIL FELT iy 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER ASM. YHFuET % 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YrFuEty b3 (1)
B #Ol B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY S=}TAATFYLS" (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE EAR CRANK FUERGTEDT (1)
t B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK EOD AFT = h3vhoYE" (1)
9 B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT EXTNEYT (1)
10 55-8681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FR¥I" 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 110-02102 COUNTERNE IGHT Y4 EY ]
12 113-00902 BUSHING, FRONT 493t h 1Ak 1
13 S5-8150912-TH  SCREW PR3 1
14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE aIIT Y THARA ]
15 113-02361 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. : CUEVVRE TR F: ]
16 S5-6661110-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 L33 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM T AYIY D (1)
18 119-0810% THRUST COLLAR APYASIYhL AFREY (1
19 35-60906T0-TF  SCREV 9/64-40 L=G k3% 9/64-40 B=6 (2)
20 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ANY ainAse B 1
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL AN TAI-4 1
22 RC-1850001-KF  SMAP RING 18.5 CH 5%H40 18.5 1
23 C5-147121A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 23200y D=14.72 ¥=12 7%z 1
J 24 5S-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FA#y™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 35-8660610-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
26 RO-0442401-00  EUBBER RING Qui® a 1
27 35-7T681650-TF  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 IETFEYT 9/32-28 L=16 S 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE WPTLEE $37 1% o 1
29 110-71552 SYNCHRONTZER ASH. Pl g MR 8 1
_30 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. A2 3P AT B3 Zzg 1
31 55-6111210-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 £339° 11/64-40 L=12 £ (2]
32 WP-0450801-5D0 WASHER 4.5%X10.0%0.3 E3%° 3% 4.5X10%0.58 E(2)
33 55-8151550-5F  SCREW 15/64-23 1.=15 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=15 o (2)
34 110-71305 HARD WHEEL RITF ATAR 5 (1)
35 MA007-110-0AA  MAGHET BASE ASH. A TR MYRETL Ay 2 (1)
36 MA400T-110-0AB  MAGHNET BASE B ASM. EYE MYFRTL B M S5 (1)
37 110-32265 DYHNAMO STATOR RETTUE T2 U3 o 1
38 HX-0004300-00 CLIP LA LT A N e (2)
39 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW FATFYT AR ez
40
41
42
43

110-02804 ROLLER FELT )
110-02003 HAIN SHAFT
Note #01..... Selecting part

L S

RIRES



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
i - TEHIE




REF.NO. HOTE PART WO, DTE 5 +C B2l P oT ¢I.07H Iz o X 4 AHT.
1 TA-1250804-R0 RUBBEE PLUG f A 1
2 113-01009 NEEDLE BAR, & nIETS A 1
3 110-38908 OIL SHIELD SEUTRITAETAATY 1
i BE1411-552-0A0 HEEDLE BAR COMNECTION ASH, RIET-27% hz 1
5 SE-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8B EFF3” 9/64-40 6=6 (1)

B B1414-226-000  HEEDLE BAR COMMECTION SLIDE BLOCK ;. 1 - 1
T S5=T080510-TP SCEEW 1/78-44 L=4.5 heGEd” 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
8 BE1418-552-A00 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A mMIET= {rah A 1
9 HDB=100B1400 NEEDLE DBEX1 #14 al DEX] B4 1

10 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINIDH ASH. WERTT AT BT3Bz 1
11 E1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASH.., UPFER OARAET LT B2 (1)
12 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. ADFIASTAT 34 B3 (1)
13 Ss3-8660310-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FaAZ3™ 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
14 B1306-155-040 PIHION ASM. AT LT Y- B3 (1)
15 S5-86B0810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAES™ 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWEE JIRANT AT B3 (1)
17 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE JEhRART AR T4 N3 (1)

18 55=8B60810-TP  SCREV  1/4-40 1.=8 AT 1/4-40 =8 (2)
18 B130&-155-0A0 PINION ASM, ARARTAT B3- Bi (1)
20 S5-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=2 FAZIT 1/4-40 L=§ (2)
21 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT I~ h 1
22 110-04306 BUSHING, UPFER aFy"h agdan B 1
23 Se-4120915-5F SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 33T 3/16-28 L=9 |
24 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER PFI YR AR 1
P 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR SEZHTEASRL B 1
26 S55-4120915-5F SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 AT 3716-28 L=9 o 1
27 CS-0791014A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 A72k0%F D=7.94 ¥=10 %z § 1
28 S35-6110420-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.38 EFRYT 11/64=-40 L=4.8 2 (2)
29 110-15005 HOOK DEIVIHG SHAFT PRLTH o 1
30 110-38800 BOBEIN CASE HOLDEE 43" 41 < 1
31 S8-6111010-SP SCREVY 11/64-40 L= 9.5 EFFY 11/764-40 [=9.5 § 1
52 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FROMT FRATHRI AR % 1
33 Se=8150432-TH SCREW RAFHT @ 1
24 CE-0TA073A-5H THRUST COLLAR Z23ZkY bz ‘s 1
35 SE-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 .= 3.5 FA7%" 11/64-40 L=3.5 = (2)

a6 B1808-552-040 0Tl SEAL SCREW ASM. 39970 IRAFYT 43 5 ]
37 B1R10-552-000 OIL WICK 52978 1 bAFYT 29V o (1)
33 110-38650 LUBEICATING BORBIN ASM. FayrHTI sz I= 1
39 B9117-012-000  BOBEIN RoETY .
44 110=3&7549 BOEBTN CASE ASH. F7ETY F-2 (AT E4Y) 1

Note #01..... Selecting part RILES




4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
A ETME

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




Note(j¥EC) #01.

.. FOr DLN=-5410N-6,6-%0
-...For DLN-5410N-6-0B,6-%B

...For DLN-5410K-6,6-0B

....For DLN-54104-6-W0, 6-WB
....For domestic use{Japan)

DLN-5410N -6, 6-WOHH
DLN-5410K-6-0B,6-WE
DLN-5410N-6,6-0BH
DLN-5410N-6-¥0,6-¥BF

EMAHX)

EEF.HO. NOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION E d, ;| 1 AMT.
1 110-71800 HARD LIFTEE T#I7Y" LA™~ 1
2 B1521-55-000 SCREW THIFY T LT = RAFYT |
3 RO-037T1801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
4 110=06756 HAND LIFTEE CAM ASM. TRIFY AL 03 1
7 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LIHE 2 3 B I B E 1
i KE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed"2+49 & 1
i 113-01702 LLINK SHAFT EEFYT uhaTy 1
a8 110-06608 GASKET Faha™ ha® 9xy |
9 113-01603 LIFTING LEVEE EEFE™ 4% ]

10 110-07101 HINGE SCREW E4TFY" 3Ty 1
11 SD-0720332-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 FrwrdT D=T.24 H=3.3 1
12 S0-0600322-30  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.7 2" u3y" D=6 H=3.2 1
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD i S A T A ]
14 112-05309 LIFTIRG LEVER L IMK [ W ]
15 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER COMNECTING ROD ERTFY T3 1
16 110-45408 ¥IRE HOLDER A 4% A%1 1
17 33-4120615-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 AT 2y" 3/16-28 L=6 |
18 aa-T110740-TP SCREV _ 11/64-40 L=7 ThEI33" 11/64-40 1.=7 _ 1
19 110-456086 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) T4¥ 4417274 (01) 1
20 113-12055 WIRE CABLE ASM. {F2hd U{y- B3 1
21 H5-B6620310-5F HUT 3/16-32 ¥Rty 3/16-32 2
22 113-06107 TERSTOR RELEASE PLATE SHAFT 1t BFT042 3TN 1
23 #01 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) T4Y FRLETH (2R) 1
24 #01 535-4150915-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 5" 15/64-28 =9 1
25 110-46000 VIRE CABLE HOLDER 1% ¥=7"47F 1
2B 55-4120615-3P SCREV 3/16-28 1.=6 FACF9T 3716=-28 L=6 1
27 sa-71110410-3F =CREY  11/64-40 L=4 hEFED” 11/64-40 |,= 40 ]
28 RO2  112=30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B ¥ sR1274 32 B 1
29 R02 S5-T110T740-TP SCREY  11/64-40 1.=7 ThLEFREY 11/64-40 1.=T |
30 113-05801 SPEING {F1RA FETO42 AT 3 1
31 1 10-06608 GASKET S A" 9y 1
32 RE-Q0300000=K0 E-RIHG Ed™%F47 3 © 1
33 110-T1602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 4L #3919 337 1
34 110-71701 HUT TR F39€9 237 twp S 1
35 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR L Put{$™- 1
36 B1505-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRIMG ] 191 FA-290"% ]
3T 113-01355 MEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. ITLFEIRF 43 C 1
38 113-01405 FIN ARLFETRT 3y (1)
39 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Ea"2rd9 3 (2}
40 a5-8660610=-TP SCREW  1/4-40 |.=8 FAEZT 1/4-40 L=8 1
11 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR I - 1
42 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWEE THLE" - J2A% 1
43 a5-T091110=5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 A5 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
44 D1524-415-BAA PRESSER FOOT ASH. (A) %1 h2 A 1
45 VP-0650876-5D  WASHER 6.5X13%0.% E3470"F 6.5X13%0.8 1
46 C5-064061A-5P  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 232b0Yy Bz |
47 S3=T090620-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 TAEFEYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
48 113-05703 TEMSION RELEASE LINE, A {F1hd YL 1
49 Sh-0640261-5F  HINGE SCREW, & TRy 1
50 #04 DI1524-415-BAA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. (a) I B3 A 1



5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS
=D MR

%:
=
=
=
I




From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

REF.HO. HOTE FART HO. DEECE IFTIO H E 2] i AMT.
1 Hol  113=-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD ERALIR e Dl T L 1
2 113-024500 PIM T FaEdaT Oy 1
3 E5-B0O0560-TF SCREW 97564-40 1.=4.5 E7#3" 9/64=40 L=4_5 2
4 __113-03302 FEED REGULATOR T FET” o 1
5 110-00300 FEED REGULATOR ENSHING T FIERT 4 A%A 1
] 113-85101 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT FHY Fagg? at4 ¥ 1
) 11 0=0%90%9 FEED REGULATOR SLCEEN el S E S 1
& B1148-555-000  SPRING 9 #3-84 L®un*i ]
¥ 110-52701 PIH A0 Faes £T v 1

1% 113-03302 FEED REGULATOR 1o FFpwy™ 4 1
I1 S5-B121860-5PF SCREW B3y 1
12 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT CORMECTING EOD EELEE L] |
1% 110-082068 WALKING FOOT PIH C ZnATHNE" Y 1
14 RE-G090620-TP  SCREY BT 1
15 110-14008 COMRECTIHG ROD PUaart fRupvRT 1
18 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER K ING oyh” 1
17 #O1  B13=-02T700 SPR NG FHLA"= K™% 1
18 RE-0500000-KO E-F ING Ex“%kam § 1
19 #02  113-02254 FEED REVERSE AEM ASM. TV LR" -7 (93] 1
20 55-6121250-TF  SCREW BdFe™ 2
21 EE-0500000-KE0  E-RING Ed™2k4A0 & 1
27 110-03901 ADGUSTING LIMK FULCEUM SHAFT B FAAENRIFLITR R 1
23 110-09008 WALEIHG FOOT PIM A ATy 4 &

24 113-03005 CONMECTING LIHE, B by ivy B I

25 113-02903 CONMNECTIMG LIHE, & (ST 2

26 #02 1132-03161 FEED ADJUST LINE ASM. ThirFaatyu (2 |

27 110-038802 ADGUSTIHG LIRK FULCROM SHAFT A FAREWY LA SFLII A 1

28 SS-8150710-5F  SCREW 15/B4-28 =7 kAP 15/64-28 L=T 1
24 S3-6090620-5F  SCREV 9/64-40 L=G E7¥YT 9/64=-40 L=6 )
30 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT gtk 1
K D1609-415-B00  FEED DOG LU 1
&z SS-4080620-TP _ SCREV 1/8-44 |=f 14°29* 1/8-44 L=6 2
33 EC-13531001-KP EETAIMIHG K IHG CA™ 2pAn 1
34 110=-37355 FEED BAR ASM. ™ &3 1
15 115-01900 FEED SFRIHG HoOK ThUA® FhY 1
36 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT _ AAn{3hST 1
37 110-08107 WALKING FOOT PIN B ALY B |
i S5-6090620-TF  SCREW EFaT 1
34 RE-GEE0410-3F  HOT 9532-28 YRR QS32-28 1
4n 113-02502 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANEK Afad 44 23" 1

35-8680940-5F SCREV 0/32-28 L= 9.0 FAgd™ 9/32-28 1.=4 2

42 110=14156 EEAR CHAME ASH. FTINFTHATS B: |
43 35-8121210-3F  SCREV 3/168-28 L=17 L33 3F1B-28 L=9 ()
44 SD-1000801-8H  KINGE SCREW T uEaT

45 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT EE T L R T T

46 C5-147121A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=[? T32R0% N=14.7T2 W=12 *hz

47 55-8660810-TF  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=6 FATZ™ 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
48 110-10807 . FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. E b A ] ) .

449 S5-8150432-TH  SCREW 5

20 85=T110740-TF  SCRE¥Y 11/64-40 L=7 FREFEYT 11/0G4-40 L=T

51 RC-1381001-KF RETAINING RING CH 2k
52 110-37108 FEED BAR CRAME TR 4hFT )

b3 S3-F121410-TF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 TAERFEET 3S16-28 L=14

o ! 110-14554 DEIVING SHAFT CEANK ASH..FROHT Rl L L e i -3 B

55 S5=T111120-5P SCREW 11/764-40 L=10.5 TAEFET 11/764-40 L=10.5 (1)
EH S5-4120915-5F  SCREV 12/64-28 =9 0" 30" 3/16-28 =9

I

e el e L B e L L J S

AT CE-14T1214-54 THREOST COLLAE ASH. D=14_77 §=12 23Ik0y D=14.72 ¥=12 *z

5 S5-8B60B10-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAxI™ 174-40 L=6 (2)
50 RO-0781901-00  RUBRER R IKG (=

i) _53-6B61110-SP _ SCREW ]/4-40 L=11 EEEyt 1/4-40 L=11

G 110-53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT LA™ -2

62 110=10704 FEED LEVER METAL TR -2 A%k

63 55-8660810-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L=R FARST 1/4-40 L=4

B4 SS-8661040-TF  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=10 _ hAEST 1/4-40 =10 -
5 116-72105 REYERSE FEED COHTROL LEVER ™l LA -

Gif WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8%8.4%0.% L3 0" 4 B¥E. ANO_E 1
i 02 113-02106 FEED ADJUST ROD ERE LA S i T 1
[T #01 113=-14287 FEED ADJUST LIHE ASH. THEET RS (2 1
B9 113-02819 SPRIRG IONFIETR™ {0 F 1
T #02  WI-1250300-K0  WAVED WASHER Feh™2e At 12 5X17¥0.3 1
T1 35-TG20750-SP SCREV 3/16-32 L= G.5 TREFEY 3S16-32 L=R._5 1
T2 B1636-581-C0O0  WEEDLE BEAR [HG Z-bTh ATEYYY 1
T3 #01 113-110587 FEED EEVERSE ARM 4%M. TR LT -7 (h1) 1
74 02 113-05000 SPRIHG LA -A"F 1
75 113-87602 ARH PIN L™= a3 n~iay 1
T 55-6151220-5F SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 E3¥>™ 15/64-228 L=11.5 1

Hote(FERE) #001....

.For DLN-5410N-8-08,5-WE

For DLN-5410N-6,6-¥0

OLN-5410N-6-DB,B-¥B

DLN-5410N-6,6-w0H



THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

F B D B R

6.

3

L R ey D NI Lt ool |




REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOMN Eow BMT.
1 113-13251 KHIFE UHIT b Rt ) 1
2 S0-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW 2" hEe (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KHIFE i1 TR (1)

_ 4 110-40409 HOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW Pradn gtVEFT (1)
5 113-13053 HOV IHNG EMIFE ASH. FTadz 2 (1)
& 110-40300 KENIFE MOUMNTING BASE A2 MYEERTY (1)
7 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOE KENIFE AR Tt (1)
] S -20B0210-5SP SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 ARSI 3/32-66 L=2.3 (1)
g 2404-555-B00 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER IF44Z U932 (1)

10 DZ406-555-D00  COUMTER KHIFE 7443 (1)
11 55-4080620=-TP SCREV 1/8-44 L.=B taT33" 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
12 S3-41107185-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 33T 11/764-40 L=7 1
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM, E?9h 95T bz 1
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM E 9 95" (1)
15 110-42652 THEEAD TAEKE-UIP PICKER ASM. DE4F A¥L N3 (1)
16 SS-B090510-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E333° 9/64-40 L= (2)
17 SD-0641451-5P HWINGE SCEEY D= 6.35 l=14.5 27u39” D=6.35 H= 1
18 SD-06302TH-5F HINGE SCEEW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 a7 uy" D=6.35 H= 1
19 110-4 2850 THREAD TEIMHER CAM ASMH. fE3URL T3 1
20 S5=6BEOE10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 EF22" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
2 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. g% & E 1
22 S5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAzd® 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1
23 110-42264 THREAD TR IMMER DETVING UHIT AFFY HETH 2o} 1
24 _110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AT-2 4% 53 ) (1)
25 110-42751 DEIVING ARM STOPPER ASH. RETOGFT ZRUAT B3 (1)
26 110-42306 PICKEER LINK PIH E7 9y guhL® (1)
27 RE-QR00000-K0 E=EIHG Ea"2L4T 8 = (1)
28 55-4110715-5F  SCEEN 11/84-40 =7 FATRDT 11/64-40 L=7 3 (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRIMG n9Y$ AT3 (1)
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. BaME A9 bz & (1)
31 110=42405 PICKER LINMK E°9d YLy = (1)
32 _ WP-0BZ21016-SH  VASHER k54" 0 (1)
&3 NE=-B150430-3F HUT 15/B4-22 B9t E 15/564-28 (2)
34 KE-0600000-K0 E-RING Eh™%+A9 B = (1)
K 110-40607 HOVING ENIFE 1 IHE Pz Yk (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING - EA*%Fd7 § (1)
3T 110-40708 HOVIHG EHIFE LIHK PIN REdd DubEtw (1)
38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURH SPRING, B IAEFTINTE B (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING Ed" 247 4 (2}
40 ~ 110-41407 ROLLER FULCELUM SHAFT IRFFuI N (1)
41 110=-41506 ROLLER RETUEN SPEIMG IRERTIAT (1)
42 S5-T090610-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThEFEYT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
43 110-41303 ROLLER ARM ERACKET (10 (1)
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. an hFT b i
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVIMG ARM ASH. AZ METMTT b3 (1)
46 RE-0600000-K0 E-EING EX" 2147 6 1)
47 35-4150915-5F 3CREV 15/64-28 L=9 AT 3T 165/64-28 L=9 2

48 SD-0640631-TF  HIMGE SCREW Ry 1

49 110-43353 SOLEMOID UMIT PLAAFT 129 1
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK e b T (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EN"2F47 5 (1)
52 110-43205 SOLENOTD RUBBER & SLSAFT TTh A (1)
53 110-43106 THREAD TEIMMER S0LENDID AFFT L4 (1)
54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE TLA4ET 24 (1)
b5 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EStTH 7 4.5X8X0.5 (23
il HH-6040000-SH  NUT M4 Aty H4X0.7 132 (2)
5T 110-43304 SOLEHOID RUBRER IV ET SR (1)
RE H5-6660410-SH  HNUT 16 by i ] 8 (1)
59 HS-6660430-3P HUT 1/4-40 a9drivE 1/4=-40 (1)
B0 110-43007 SOLENOID FIN . YL Y 1)
B1 55-6110710-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 32T 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
B2 SD-0600361-5P  HWIMGE SCREW " uEy 1
B3 55-4151215-8FP  SCREW AT x¥" 15/64-28 L=12 i
B4 110=21706 TUBE HOLDER C(LOVER) A7 (9% 1
65 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-2 2=} B3 1
BE DB043-555-R00 FIN TEERMINAL. MALE By =344 32 2
BT MOB37-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER TG RAT = 1 2P 1
6& H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F4RV7° 50" 12P 1



-

2t 4G B o M %

7. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I AMT
1 113-04409 CONNECTING SHAFT TR 1
2 113-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT U ETU PR LS as 1
3 $S-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 1=11.5 339" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 112-11000 ROCK _SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DTANITY 2LARN 1
5 #01 B1412-352-B00  NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN &S - ey B 2
g B2906-415-000  DRIVING L INK TYH4RT L 3-FT-Uuh 1
7 $5-6090660-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E379" 0/64-40 1=6 2

8 CS-120101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, 232h9F 93 (&5
9 $$-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L- 4.2 FAFT 1/4-40 1242 (4)
10 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR FIEIIYTE aymAas 1
11 SS-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 Pz 3/16-28 L=7 1
12 SD-0790501-SP  HINGE SCREW Ty 1
13 113-04201 CONNECTING ROD NI |
14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y939k 15/64-28 1
15 113-04300 CONNECTING ROD SHAFT NS mUR* 3T h :
16 WP-0621016-50  VASHER 6.2X13X1 E39787% 6. 2X13X1 1
17 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 073719h 15/64-28 1
18 B2913-412-K00  BEARING -ET=5H ATFYLET 1
19 113-03807 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE MWPYI 15" 4 1
20 $S-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 325" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
21 SS-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FAFST 3/16-28 L=7 1
22 113-03708 BUSH ING MERTY 2079500 Agk 1
23 $$-5090920-SP  SCREW b33y 2
24 113-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE WA HIAE R R 4 1
25 113-03559 NEEDLE BAR FRAHE ASH. NIETH F9RT 8R4 b3 1
26 SS-8110310-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 2.8 A" 11/64-40 L=2.3 (1)
27 SS-8110640-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.0 E375° 11/64-40 =6 1
28 113-04102 DRIVING CRANK, REAR M) 895 990 1
29 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E7%9° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

Note #01....

Selecting part

ARB®




B. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISH COMPONENTS
B ¥ M

[Phe i mber . ko oo Ao b 0wl N mk ]

REF_HO. HOTE PART HO. BPESCEIPFPTIOHN E } d 1 AMT.
| 113-14150 REVERSE FEED S¥ITCH A%H. FORIN g 4UF 2 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SYITCH LEVER PRI ZAIFENT - (1)
3 S3-4110815-5P XCEEW 11/584-40 1.=h T {1]
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE FRNAN R {YEE 4 (1)
b 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT S LR B b b S (1)
1] P11=220g REVERSE FEED 3WITCH SPEIHG FORUETY R{MEAT R (1)
7 $%-4111815-8P  SCREW PATET 11/64-40 L=218 (1)
8 _ SM-4031501-5C  SCREW gyt (2)
! HY=500070-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD D NIRRT (1.2}
10 DE043-555-B00  FIN TERMINAL, MALE K%y #-3h 14 (2}
1 HA-0019000-00  WICROSVITCH TIALTF (1}

12 111-02308 _REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE $TYNANN R49FE ALY (1}
13 113=-26305 REVERSE FEED COMTROL ELEVEE U Q4T LEAT - (1
14 #01 S5-4120615-5F  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 1A%%9" 3/16-28 L= 2
15 802 $§5-4120815-SF  SCREV 12/64-28 1=9 A3 3/16-28 129 1
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-R NG E#"%b37 5 _ 2
¥y 111-01300 REVERESE FEED COHMECTIHG SHAFT pl e b PTG A 1
14 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR R I E 1
19 112-2775h& REVERSE FEED L.1HE ASH. §TFY st hx l
20 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 3 gbd7 4 1
21 113-175040 CORHECTIRG LIME AR Ly 0ed ]
22 113-14358 SOLENOED INSTALLING BASE ASH. SUIEET PUIEETE B3 1
23 $8-7110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TR 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
24 110-95106 SOLENOID INSTALLING FLATE 2 4R BIYRET _qn
25 RE-1200000-E0 SHAP EIHG 12 Ed™3kz7 12 (1)
2 WF-1703001-5C WASHER 17330X5 EATATF 2ATEIL MG (1)
27 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 73Ut - 2L (1)
28 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID £ A0 LR (1)
24 113-14408 PLUKGEE AEM PIN TR AR 2
30 NS-6110350-8F  KUT 11/64-40 nyar39k 11/64-40 1
1 $5-4150015-SF  SCREW 15/64-2% L=9 425" 15/64-28 L=9 1

a2 112-17601 VALK ING FOOT SPRING ANt E 1
33 #03 112-28301 TURE HOLDEER, LOYVEE 3 b I i L e e 1

Note(i¥&2) #01

....For DLN-5410N -6-08
....For DLN-5410N-6-WB
For DLM-5410N-G-0B,6-¥8

DLN-5410N-6-0BH
DLR-5410N-6-¥B ¥

OLN-5410N-6-08,6-WB Ml




9. WIPER COMPONENTS
7425 — M

T e e ————

PART MO, DESCEREIPTION B O AMT. ¢

_______________________________________________ ._______.-___-----u_______.h________..________-.___9

1 113- 15066 WIFER ASH. TLA% - 2 1 =
z 110=-72709 WIPER COVER VET RS T (1)
k) SH-4030601-5N  SCREV M3 ¥ & FATT%%° M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 50-0650321-TF  HINGE SCREV 23T (1)

5 NS-BOG0Z10-5F  MOT ©/64-40 73R YL 9/64-40 (1}
L 111-10608 YWIPER LIME & TARTHS & {1
i 111-10805 CONRECTING L INMEK LRSS B (1)
& RE-0250000-K0 ERIHG 2.5 HM Ex=aydg 2.5 (1)
] 111-11507 WIPER LINK E. HINGE SCREW TR B o8t win- (1)
10 I11=10707F WIPER HIHGE SCREW COILAR HAR® T st 4o LE]
11 111-10806 YIFEE SPRING oL (1)

12 H5-8110310-5F  HUT 11/64-40 YRTTYE 11764 =40 (R0
13 111-10400 ¥IFEE RURBER & L) (1)
14 111-10509 ¥IFEE RUBEER E T{RTIL B (1)
15 111-10381 VIFER SOLERODID D40% SLI{F? (1)
16 111-11705 WIPER SOLEWOID FIM L) T | S} (1
17 HA=005900-00 POVER S¥ITCH AR Rt P (1)
18 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC VIRE ETC-ATTEY 17-0.16 3 (0.1)
14 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD PR A L (1.2)
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASH. =rif LR O L i1)
21 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 ATEETRC T 3L1%5.9%0.7 (2]
22 SH-4030801-3H  SCREV M3 X 6 Fa 25T N3X0.5 L=G (1)
23 D6G43-055-B0O0  PIN TERMINAL. MALE B 4-ith o3 (2)
24 111-11806 WIFER PEn" - (1)
25 S5-B090540-5P  SCEEW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 B3y 0/684-40 [.=5 (1)
26 111-11309 BRACKET [NSTALLING COLLAR iR R (1
27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Foa=2pdy & i1
28 113-15058 WIPER DEIVIHG SHAFT &%M. ] fn“'-ir*_'r Ni B (1)
24 111-11804 WIPER LINE COLLAR FEAT -1 T {1}
a0 C5-0300T1A-5F  THRUST COLLAR AsH, ATk 43 (1)
3l S5-60B0310-8F  SCREW 178-44 L= 2.5 EFF2T 178=44 1.=2.5 (2h
32 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 S _LECATE 3OENTROG (i)
33 S5-4120015-8F  SCREW 12/64-27 1.=4 ATt 3S16-28 1.=9 1
K| HOl  WP-0482086-5D  VASHEP 4.8%11.5%2.0 ENRTRT 4 BK11.5K7 1
35 S3-G121840-5F  SCREV 3/16-28 12140 B3I 3A16-28 1L=18 I
36 COLLAR TIAT 2T R ES- i

113=15108

themvrary of: BiamondNeedteCorfp——— — — _ _;_-’______ -



OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

¥ vH B €%

10,




Note(7¥32) #01..... For DLN-5410N-6,6-%0

102..... For DLN-5410K-6-0B,6-WB

DLN-5410N-6,6-¥0H

DLN-5410N-6-0B,6-WBH

REF.NOD. NOTE PAET NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.

1 110-46505 OIL SIGHT WINDOW L M F 1

2 RO-1952401-00  RUBEER RIMG Oy uss 1

3 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE F1-7" 0.3

4 113-07154 DIL RETURN TURE ASM. B39 A% 477 B3 1
5 B3536-122-000 HOLDER B $1-1 N {7141 1)

6 113-07204 FELT, B DA TIRFR 1

7T 113-07105 FELT, & B 20 TIARA 1

& $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT %Y 3/16-28 L=R 1

] B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YRITNLLARE W HA-FI-E9FY ]

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING ) 1

11 113-07303 0IL VICK p e 3 T B A 1

; 12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. £ v 94 9§ ]
| 13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING EASE Dy R PN CY (1)
5 14 110-20005 OIL PUMP 37 47°% 44 (1)
} 15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IHPELLER £2A” 5= (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW _ i a1 {(3)

17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL FUMP COVER R LV T (1)

18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLEE COVER #7977 2408 44 (1)

19 110-20401 PLUNGER 7° Gyt (1)

20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING _TCINITY AT (1)
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW TEEYYTY 5T (1)

22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 011 TUBE 3T HEa91 A° 47° L

23 SL-4030851-5F  SCREV FATESS 47 3 (3

24 55-4151215-SP  SCREW FA#9" 15/64-28 L=12 & 1

25 35-4150915-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=0 AT 23" 16/64-28 L=0 3 1

26 #01 113-92107 0IL PUMP SUPPORT Pl A T 2 1

27 02  112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT FEuT e D918 E ]

78 110-21409 RUBRER JOINT 32920° {7° 93"5F e ]

29 112-21504 OIL TURE JOINHT %391 A% 47" IT34{v) b ]

30 112-22007 HOLDER N 7% 41 & 1

31 35-6080340-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 [.=3.0 533" 1/8-44 L=2.9 = 1

32 S0-1150501-5D  CONMECTING SCREW - F197" LrYEsT E 1

33 113-07006 01L FELT PRESSER TJIKE $41 . ]

34 CQ-2520000-00 011 VICK 33y 270.3

35 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER ATFETNTZ 4 5XE.5X] S 1

36 WS-0B51310-KF  SPRING WASHFR 6.5%11%1.2 AETETE BLSKIINLLY & 1



ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file
'‘E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\DLN-5410N-6\0019.gif'



REF.RO. HOTE PART H[] [y I' sCRIP 1 ] 0 H -t S | AMT.

e G  — —— —— e e e R e e —— o —— I B S e e o e e e B G e e e e e o e e

1 110-47057 01L RESERVOIR ASM. ¥It5 TN 3
2 110-23009 O1L RESERVOIR AT {1)
3 110-23108 GASKET ] 3 AT (1)
4 110-47107 RUBRER CUSH [OK B  Ra7TfII7L (4)
g SS-B7007T10-SH  SCREW E579° 1)
B RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING TN (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EETPET B4FUNFT (1)
8 110-24106 SPR NG ERTFET BFUNTE (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING E#° 2k A7 1)
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET EH " PFET I M AT (1)
11 SS-0182010-SN  SCREW  9/32-20 1.=20 DUBET AR 9/32-20 1220 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 _ _nuvr 15/64-28 (2)
13 SS-8153010-Sk SCREV 15/64-28 =30 FXz5" 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 $5-9151610-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 DYAIETAE 15/64-28 (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD Lt PFIASE (1)
16 110-23751 KHEE PRESS PLATE ASM. _LTTPEAR 43 1
17 B3431-552-000-K KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER AT ERTN T (1)
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD E3°PF 275°0 (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER E1UPF 0L (1)
20 110-23702 __ENEE_PRESS PLATE L4077 4% (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER ST PFASTIL (1)
22 $5-9151540-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 nyasE Ak 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD B4R

1

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp'_,



Ly

i

12, “BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
AR Has— s REME

O
S |
e e e e T s e e e . e e e e e e e e e e o . e — = ]
5
-
()]
S
REF.NO. NOTE PART M. DESCERIIPFT IR S | Agg.
1 110-23363 RELT COVER ASM. ATKEIAT- W3 q
P 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ACLEbRT - B3 i)
3 110=T2907 BELT COVER, A ATRFIAT - R (1)
4 110-47354 RELT COVER SET SCREW ASH. ATRRIAT-RARST BT (1)
5 WP-0820526-51 WASHER &.2X14X0.5 B3t B 7 &.2K14%0.5 (2}
f 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHTOM ATAMIAT =TT LT (2)
7 110-73004 RELT COVER, E ACREINT - B (1)
8 110-23603 BELT COVEE COLLARE AT RERRT - RF- (1)
9 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ATREART - ¥FRh (1)
10 110-47206 BELT COVER, B BhT -9 (2)
11 S5-4701415-8D  SCREW L e (2)
12 D3201-555-DA0  BOBEIN WINDER ASM. B {F78Y-F H3 (1)
13 D3Z213-555-DA0 THREAD TENSION BRACEET ASM. 3% AFFI=-287-2"4 2 (1)
14 SS-4110815-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" 3™ 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
15 B3126-012-000 TENSION D1SC {FFA=T85 (2)
16 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B L {pda-3 "F B (1
17 B3125-012-000 THREAD TEHNSTION STUD HUT {HF3-2 39} (1)
18 $5=7110350-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 THEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
19 B3212-5585-000 PRESSER PLATE B4R 2% L AREIAY (1)
20 _B3Z211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE 5 i i o (1}
21 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FIHGER FTETY 11 (1)
27 SD-0490261-SF  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=Z2.6 PruFEyT D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
23 $5=-T081310-5F  SCREW 1/8-44 L.=12.5 TAETFDT 1 /B-44 L=12.5 (1)
24 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5%1 L5137 5X10.5X1 (2)
25 SK-3482500-5C YOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 IEREIT D=4.8 L=25 (2]



I I T o

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
F: 3L % i M R

(Y]
Gher ﬁgrp

A
et
0
(@]
i
2
5
L
NV T T it gl D B SN LV B s |
REF.NO. WOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION By o4 ¢ ANT.
1 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASM. haFaE (1) ]
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER {F3% TLETA (2)
3 B3320-704=-L00-4 SPOOL PIN {E23054" 0 (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION IEIUIE N (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST EITIL N (2)
6 SM-6061610-3C  SCREV MB L=16 E3227" HB L=15 (2)
T B3318-7T04-1.00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {H2F9F™ AT (2)
] B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 5.5 Ml > e b 1)
q 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. (F2F0T R 73 (1)
10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UEFER fERFEM 91 (1)
11 B3305-T04-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (RRT4"-9%" 5 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREV M5¥0.8 L=14 #0"235" HEX0.8 L=14 (2)
13 HM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.% pYH1Yr H5X0.8 |32 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER fHaFEt e % (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {2797 B (1)
16 __WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 AT 5.1X9.2%1.32 (2)
17 ~ NH-B050001-SE  NUT W5X0.8 5 T9E M5X0.8 192 2]
18 B3317-704-000 HUT C15 (FRFET - FATYE (2)
19 WP-1702600-30  WASHER 17X30X2.6 8" 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER b fHRTH™ - F"-ua™4 (2)
21 V5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHFE nCIETETFE 16.4X26.6X3. 2 (1)
22 MAD=-11532000 STAPLE AT i



dio) efpsaN puowelq o Aleiqi| 84y Woiy

i S S B S M — —— —— —— — E—

60

AK-30 (BE®F x EiFEEME

14, AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPOMNENTS)




B A aaan ds g

AR P P i mm o ——

KEF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION SO D AHT.
1 GAK-300060D0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. YU -ARIPETY-F B3 1
2 GAK-300060B0 OTL RESERVOIR ASM. Pt 5921 h3 (1)
3 GAK-300070B0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENDID ASH. THIZE" L4 o3 (1)
4 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE Lty (1)
5 NM-B100663-SE  HUT M10 aeatdr H10 3921 (1)
6 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 EA"%kA7 12 (1)
7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER TRIFY" A™39% (8)
8 GAK-30013000  SPRING TEIFPY™ YLIAFT ERUnT3 (1)
g GAK-30012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BEACKET B ARIPY" LT MIREYT B (1)
10 GAK-300070A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLEMOID ASH. THIFY" YL 53 (1)
11 GAK-30011000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A IHIFY™ LIRS MORERE A (1)
12 SH-4051001-SB  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 1A 325 N5X0.8 L=10 (4)
13 V5-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER W& AR E M5 (4]
14 SM-4030801-SE  SCREV M3 L=8 733" M3XO.5 L=8 (1)
15 W5-0310702-K5  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTE 3. 1X5.0%0.7 (1)
16 GAK-01016000 CORD HOLDER 2-F 34X _ (1)
17 GAK-020210A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH. 141757 3- -1 53 (1)
18 SN-4030801-38  SCREV M2 L=8 3% M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
19 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING VASHER AUEETHTE 3.1X5.90%0.7 (2)
| 20 GAK-01014000  2POLE RECEPTACLE [NSTALLING BASE T9L7Y" 2PLE7° 99a5" 4 (1)
’ 21 V5-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER W5 LA NN (4]
\ 22 SM-4051001-5B  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 FAT233" MEX0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2874014-7P  DIODE INSE25 2°44-+" (1N5625) (1)
24 SH-4030801-5B  SCREW W3 L=§ ATV H3X0.5 L=8 (2)
| 25 ¥S-0310702-KS _ SFRING WASTER TAETF 3. 105.0%0 .7 (2]
28 HR-0036010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHM 20 F41-% 104-4 20W (1)
27 HW-2F18512-12  STRAKDED WIRE, RED ey 0.18%19 7 {0.1)
28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMIMAL BASE 2P SuIRT 4 S (1)
29 GAE-30016000 COVER TRITH” Hn™- (1)
30 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EFHTE IATE4 H3  (2)
31 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N ETYTE 3.1%X5.9%0.7 (2)
32 SH-4031401-5B  SCREW M3 L=14 FA" 22y (2)
| 33 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6%0.5 EFETH 3 Ih%7A M3 (2)
| 34 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATRTATE 3L 1X5.9%0.7 (2)
| 35 SH-4030801-SE  SCREV MZ L=8 AT M3X0.5 |.=8 2 (2)
38 GAK-30006040 OIL RESERVOIE ASH. B Pt 3971 by (1)
37 110-47107 RUEEER CUSHION FO7TERIIL (4)
38 110-23108 GASKET P FET4 AT 9%y (1)
39 GAK-30006000 OTL. RESERVDIR 715521 (1)
40 SS-BT00710-5H -SCREW E3E5™ (1)
41 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING 0yn* (1)
J 42 MAD-12002000 PEDAL SVITCH FRAME STUD Y™ h (2)
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD FHIFY LAY - Lubuny) (1)
44 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 13175 ARYAS- B (2)
45 35-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAET 1/74-40 L=4.5 (2)
46 C5-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 =10 2533k D=11.11 W=10 (1)
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 19I7Y" Lnt- (1)
48 S5-7151210-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 [=]2 TALIFS" 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
49 NM-B0B0003-SC  NUT MG YA YR MG 331 (2}
50 RE-0320000-K0  SHAP RING 3.7 Eb"%b29 3.7 (4)
51 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING E4™ %k 47 (3)
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT TRIFE" 374 p {1}
53 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X] ES A" B.2X13%1 (2)
54 GAK-30005000 SPRING R PY IR ATR (1)
55 GAK-30001080 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. ITAY% ETPETIIE e B3 (1)
5B GAK-30004000 KMEE PRESS LIFTER EOD E$°91 3548 174 (1)
57 RE-0400000-K0O  E-RING Ed= 247 4 (1)
58 SK-3514000-5C  W0OD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 REDTY” (2)
59 WP-05T0716-SE  WASHER EFRTH°F 5.7X9.8X0.7 (2)
B0 GAK-010220R0 LIFTER KMEE SWITCH ASN. B _ARIFYT 3- EATA{YF b3 (1)
61 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SVITCH SUPPORT BASE A1 T4 (TOD2) (2)
62 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING RAR, T002 249F 99 a3 (T002) (1)
B3 GAK-01022040 KHEE SWITCH ASM. TRIFHT 3- 72494 bz (1)
_B4 53-6151220-SP _ SCREW 15/84-28 L=11.5 E3#3" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
B5 58-T111410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFEST 11/64-40 | =14 7o)
RBRE




EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-5410H-6

15,

HRHE

-b

DLN-54 10H

TR

o
H
e e e __l_u__

.H_.-._“m H“‘_”_._ ._ _ﬂ_ _._._f.‘.__ _._

=t




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION R i AMT.
1 110-93655 THREAD TENSION ASM. 24 {F {hF39Y b3 1
2 110-93606 THREAD TENSTON SPRING 274 {F AMFIVINTR (1)
3 113-22500 FEED DIAL T2 1A 1
4 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING AL $3-£9N™3 1
5 113-20801 NEEDLE BAR UESU I 1
B B1418-415-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MIET = Ay e
T HDB-100B2200  NEEDLE DBX1 #22 N DBY1 w22 1
8 B1109-415-HOE  THROAT PLATE (H) RS 1
g 110-93754 THREAD TENSION ASM. HEELERCE 1

10 B3114-232-000 TENSIOM SPRING, NO.2 {H$3-9 A" % (1)
11 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) P-h 4kP¥4 (HA) 1
12 _B1524-041-EA0  PRESSER FOOT (E) ASM. 121 E 93 (79%1) 1
13 113-22203 FEED DOG, H 9 () 1
14 113-21452 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. $a0ade | 93 1
15 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H tH 47 141 i 1
16 113-20355 KNIFE UNIT A727Y ]
17 SD-0460703-TP  HINGE SCREW 2yt (1)
18 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KHIFE _ danewy (1)
19 SD-0500095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 5  H= 0.85 #TuFyT D=5 H=0.85 (1)
20. 110-93259 MOVING KNIFE ASH. B0 AT 3 (1)
21 110-93101 KHIFE HOUNTING BASE e I UL T 23 (1)
22 113-20207 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AALh Furd N (1)
21 55-2060210-SP -SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 RA®IFYS 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
24 D2407-415-D00  THREAD GUIDE, LOVER BaRRYT4Y - (1)
25 113-20108 COUNTER KNIFE 134 43 | o (1)
26i 55-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 ™39 1/8-44 L=6 S )
27 113-20454 THREAD TRTMMER DRIVING UNIT TREITFT O 2Tk 8 1
28 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BEACKET 209574 2 413
29 110-94554 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 139§4% 73 £1d 1)
30 110-94408 SPRING o BSYERT 7 £ ITh
31 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AZ EFTINT§ £ (1)
32 110-94703 THREAD TRIHMER CAM. UL o' 1
33 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK (UMY 5.1
34 110-94851 THREAD TR IMMER SOLENOTD SLE UPIR N S
35 110-94901 SOLENDTD RASE PIDET A ] S0z
5
i



NUMER ICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
Part No. Page Ref. | Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Rel.
I:II'-I ﬁ E[ MNi |:|r|:|| ?fi-' ﬁ.. N |:|.'|:I| 'm-' _l.:'.-, N |:||'-':| 'ﬁr Ii. Mo
$5-T081310-5F 21 23 | WP-1703001-5C 15 26 | 110-23504 21 9 110-53105 10 &1
SE-TOOO610-5P 12 42 | WS-0310002-KH 16 21 110-23603 21 8 110-70901 2 10
S3-T090820-TP 8 47 | ¥5-0310702-KS 24 15 | 110-23702 20 20 110-71008 2 20
55-7091110-5P 8 43 | WS-0310702-KS 24 19 | 110-23751 20 16 119-71305 4 34
55-T110350-5P 21 18 | ¥WS-0310702-KS 24 25 | 110-23801 20 21 110-71552 4 29
55-T110410-8P 8 27 | ¥WS-0310702-KS 24 31 | 110-24007 20 T 110-71602 8 33
S5-T110740-TP & 18 | VS-0310702-KS 24 34 110-24108 20 8 110-71701 8 34
SS-T110740-TP & 29 | VS-0451040-KF 18 35 | 110-24205 20 15 | 110-71300 a1
S5-T110740-TP 10 50 | VS-0510002-KN 22 16 | 110-24304 20123 110-72108 10 &5
$S-T110740-TF 15 23 | ¥S-0511302-KB 24 13 | 110-24403 20 19 110-72204 2 34
$5-T111120-SP 10 55 | WS-0511302-KB 24 21 110-24502 20 10 110-72253 2 33
£5-T111410-5P 24 B85 | WS-0851310-KF 1& 36 110-30202 L 110-T2501 15 2
RE-T121410-TP 10 &3 ¥5-18643202-KF 22 2] 110-30301 214 110=72709 16 2
SS-T151210-SP 24 48 | WT-0530002-KS 2 B& | 110-30400 PR 110-72907 21 3
55-7T620750-SF 10 71 | WZ-1250300-K0 10 TO 110-32168 4 30 110-73004 21 v
55-TEE1650-TF 4 27| 110-00619 2 11 | 110-32265 144057 110-91006 26 11
S3-8090870-5P 2 42 | 110-01104 2 56 | 110-37108 10 52 110-93101 26 21
$5-8110310-5P 14 26 | 110-01500 2 32 | 110-37207 10 - 30 110-93259 26 20
55-5110410-TF 6 35| 110-01609 2 54 | 110-37355 10 34 110-93606 26 2
$5-8110520-TF 12 22 | 110-01658 2 52 | 110-38650 B 38 110-93655 26 1
S5-8120740-5P 14 11 | 110-02003 4 43 | 110-38759 6 40 110-93754 20 g
55-8120740-8P 14 21 | 110-02102 4 11 | 110-33309 6 30 110-93804 26 15
55-8150432-TH 6 33| 110-02508 4 21 110-38908 AH A 110-94307 26 28
S5-3150432-TH 10 49 | 110-02805 4 20 | 110-39082 1 5 110-94406 26 30
$5-8150710-5P 2 43 | 110-02904 4 42 | 110-39070 4 4 110-94554 26 29
SS-8150710-SP 10 28 | 110-04000 21 | 110-40300 12 B 110-24604 26 33
$5-8150012-TH 4 13 | 110-04207 & 24 | 110-40409 12 4 110-94703 26 32
§5-8151150-5P 4 1 | 110-04306 g8 22 | 110-40508 12 3 110-94851 26 340
$5-2151550-5P 4 33| 110-05204 4 7 | 110-40807 12 .35 110-94901 26 352
55-8153010-88 20 13 | 110-08350 8 5 | 110-40706 12 37 110-95106 15 247
S5-8BE0410-5P 14 9 | 110-08608 g 8 | 110-40854 12 45 110-95205 2 18
55-8660530-TF 24 45 | 110-0BB0S & 31 | 110-40953 12 44 110-95304 12 B9
55-8BG0810-TP 4 24 | 110-06756 8 4 | 110-41308 12 43 111-00104 2 21
55-SBB0610-TP 4 25 | 110-08905 5 15 | 110-41407 12 40 111-01300 15 17
55-8660610-TP 8 40 | 110-07101 & 10 | 110-41508 12 41 111-02001 15 42
35-86B0G10-TP 10 47 | 110-08109 4 18 | 110-41605 26 31 111-02100 15 g
$5-86B0G10-TP 10 58 | 110-08802 10 27 | 110-41704 12 29 111-02209 15 6
S5-8660810-TF ®& 13 | 110-08901 10 22 | 110-41852 12 30 111-02308 15 12
35-8660810-TF 6 15 | 110-09008 10 23 | 110-42058 12 24 111-02605 2 9
S5-3660310-TP 6 13 | 110-09107 10 37 | 110-42207 12 50 111-10152 16 20
S5-8660810-TF 8 20 | 110-09206 10 13 | 110-42264 12 23 111-190301 16 15
$5-8660810-TP 10 B3 | 110-09800 10 5 | 110-42306 12 26

SS-B6A1040-TF 10 B4 | 110-09809 10 T | 110-42405 12 31 111-10400 16 13
SS-8680940-5P 10 41 | 110-10709 10 62 | 110-42504 12 14 111-10509 16 14
$5-8681650-TP 4 10 | 110-10803 10 36 | 110-42553 12 13 111-10608 16 B
55-0151540-5F 20 22 | 110-10807 10 48 | 110-42652 12 15 111-10707 16 10
S5-9151610-SF 20 14 | 110-14008 10 15 | 110-42751 12 25 111-10808 16 1
SS-9182010-8H 20 11 | 110-14158 10 42 | 110-42850 12 19 | 111-10905 16 7
TA-0850804-R0 2 5 | 110-14208 10 45 | 110-42959 12 21 111-11309 16 26
TA-0R50804-R0 2 B3 | 110-14354 10 54 | 110-43007 12 B0 | 111-11507 16 g
TA-1250406-R0 2 80 | 110-15005 B 20 | 110-43108 12 53 111-116086 16 24
TA-1250504-R0 2 64 | 110-15104 B 32 | 110-43205 12 52 111-11705 16 16
TA-1250504-R0 2 65 | 110-15807 B 25 | 110-43304 12 57 111-11804 16 29
TA-1250705-R0 2 8 | 110-17209 1 2 | 110-43353 12 49 | 111-81500 . ) |
TA-1250804-R0 B 1 | 110-18504 2 31 | 110-43403 12 54 111-816040 22 10
TA-2000502-R0 2 16 | 110-18603 2 48 | 110-43551 12 B5 111-81708 22 15
TA-2101002-R0 2 20 | 110-20005 18 14 | 110-43700 12 38 111-81757 22 9
TA-2101002-R0 2 66 | 110-20054 18 12 | 110-45002 2 23 | 111-31807 22 5
WP-0320501-SC 16 32 | 110-20203 18 17 | 110-45101 2 26 | 111-81906 22 2
WP-0330500-MB 24 33 | 110-2030% 18 13 | 110-45200 2 24 | 111-83154 22 1
WP-0330501-SB 24 30 | 110-20401 18 19 | 110-45309 > 27 112-02306 4 14
WE-0450000-50 12 55 | 110-20500 18 21 110-45408 8 16 | 112-05309 5 14
VP-0450801-50 4 32 | 110-20609 128 20 | 110-45606 8 19 | 112-05408 8 13
WP-0480856-8P 10 BB | 110-20708 12 15 | 110-4570% § 23 | 112-10903 14 10
WP-0452086-50 16 34 | 110-20807 18 18 | 110-48000 & 25 112-11000 14 4
WP-0501016-3C 21 24 | 110-20908 12 22 | 110-46505 18 1 112-17801 15 32
WP-05T0T16-SE 24 59 | 110-21400 18 28 | 110-47057 20 1 112-21504 13 29
WP-0B21016-3D 14 18 | 110-21708 12 64 | 110-47107 20 4 | 112-22007 13 30
WP-0B21016-30 24 53 | 110-23009 20 2 | 110-47107 24 37 112-27501 15 28
WP-0621016-SH 12 32 | 110-23108 20 3 110-47206 21 10 | 112-27758 15 19
WP-0B650376-SD & 45 | 110-23108 24 38 | 110-47305 21 B | 113-85101 10 B
WP-0820526-5D 21 5 | 110-23355 21 P 110-47354 21 4 113-37602 10 75
WP-17026800-50 22 19 | 110-23383 21 1 110-52701 1 9 | 113-92107 18 28

L E Ay e




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.
e i =]

ET-0600402-EA 15 3
E1109-415-H0E 26 a
E1110-012-000 & 23
BEl114-012-000 2 T
B1148-555-000 10 &
B1212-552-A00 i 28
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 40
B1305-012-080 i 12
B1306-155-0A0 & 14
B1306-155-0B0 6 11
B1306-1556-0C0 & 10
B1307=-1556-0A0 7] 17
B1307-155-0B0 B 1A
BE1308-155-0A0 ] 19
El408=-552-000 4 8
Bl1411-552=-04/0 ] 4
E1412-352-B00 14 5
BE1414-226=000 i1 i3
E1418-415-H00 26 &
Bid418-552-A00 i) &
B1501-127 =000 & 41
B1502-541-000 & 42
B1505-227-000-8 & 36
B1505=-552=-000-4 26 4
B1510-227-000 & &
B1521-555-000 & 2
Bl524-041-EX0 26 12
B1636-581-C00 16 72
B130&-552-0A0 g 36
B1810-552-000 B 37
B1903-552-000 4 ]
B1905-541-RE00 4 i
B2616-372-000 13 10
B2908-415-000 14 G
B2913-412-R00 14 13
BI111=126-000 . 41
B3114-232-000 26 10
B3115-552-000 2 39
B3L20=125=000 2 3R
B3125-012-000 21 17
B3126-012-000 2 34
BIE2G-012-000 21 15
B31ZR8-012-000 Z 410
B3129-012-A00 £ Kii]
B3l2G-012-ROOG 21 16
B3132-552-000 2 I
B3133-415-0A0 AT g,
BI136-415-000 2 &b
B3209-555-000 21 21
B3211-555-000 21 20
B3212-556-0400 21 11
B3214-047 =000 2 2R
E3305-704-000-8 22 11
Bi3l1=-012-000 22 4
B3311=704 =000 22 &
BA31T=-704=0:00 L 18
E3318-704-L00-4 22 T
E3320-T04-L00-A 22 3
B3419-122-000 20 18
B3431-552=-000-4 20 17
B3514-412-000 14 1]
B3536-122-000 14 5
BILLT=012-000 6 39
CO-2520000-00 14 34
CO-3500000-F0 4 a
C5-03007T1A-5F 16 30
CS-004061A-5P & 46
CS-0TH0T3A-5H 6 34
CS=0TS101A-5H i
CS-1111019-3H 24 46
C5-120101B~-5H 14 8
C5-14T121A-5H 4 23

Part No. Page Ref.
|I||.J:| 'iﬁ‘ ,[I._ M.

C5-147121A-5H 13 48
C5-147121A-5H 1% 5T
D1524-415-BAA a 44
D1524-415-BAA & &0
D1609-415-B00 10 31
D2112-555-B00 2 13
D2404-5585-B00 12 4
D2408-555-DOH 12 10
D2407-415-D00 26 24
D2468-555-R00 15 27
D3201-555-DA0  Z1 12
D3213-555-DAD 21 13
D3310-855-000 22 20
DEO43=555-R00 12 BB6
DE043-555=E00 15 10
DB043-555-B00 16 23
GAK=01003E00 ad  dd
GAK-01004000 24 43
GAK-01014000 24 20
GAK-01015000 24 28
GAK-01076000 24 16
GAK-G1018000 24 T
GAK-01019000 24 4
GAE-01022040 24 B3
GAK-010220B0 24 B0
GAK-02021040 24 17
GAE-30001060 24 Bb
GAE-30004000 24 56
GAE-30005000 24 54
GAK-300060A0 24 36
GAK=-300060R0 24 2
GAK-300060D0 o4 1
GAK=-Z0006000 24 39
GAK-3000T0A0 24 140
GAK-300070B0 24 3
GAK=30011000 24 11
GAK=-30012000 24 B
GAK-30013000 24 8
GAK-30014000 24 &2
GAK=-Z00715000 24 47
GAK-I0016000 24 29
HA-0005900-00 16 17
HA-0019000-00 15 11
HG-2674014-7F 24 23
HE-0036010-00 24 26
HV-2F18512-12 24 27
H¥-2003800-00 [ e
HE-5000T00-00 15 g
H¥-50007T00-00 16 19
HX-0004300-00 4 38
MAD-11532000 22 22
HAD-12002000 24 42
MAT-80230T00 24 61
MAT=20231TO0 24 B2
HOBE=100E1400 B 9
HDE-100B2200 26 7
H40DT-110-04/A 4 a5
MA0OT-110-04B 4 3B
MOG3IT=-110-000 12 &7
H9640-110-000 12 68
RH-G040000-5H 12 56
KM-GOS0001-SE 22 13
HM-6050001-5E 22 17
HM-6060003-5C 24 49
HH-G100B63-5E 24 5
H5-6090310-5P 2 67
H3-6090310-5F 16 2
H5-6110310-5F 16 12

Part No.  Page Hef.
T 51 hoy

HE-8110350-5P 15 30
H3-6150430-5F 12 33
HS=B150430-5F 14 14
H5-6150430=-5F 14 17
H5-6150430-38 20 12
H5-6620310-3F ] Z1
HS-0660410-5H 12 8
NS-0660430-3F 12 54
HS-6680410-5P 1 K]
RC-1381001-KP 1 33
RC-1381001-KP 10 hi
RC-1850001-KF 4 22
RE-0250000-K0 16 G
RE-0300000=-K0 & 32
RE-0300000-K0 & 30
RE-0320000-KO 24 50
RE-Q400000 =KX 12 a9
BE-0400000-K0 15 20
EE=0400000-K0 24 57
EE-Q500000 =K & i
EE-0500000-K0 10 13
REE=QS00000 =KX 10 £l
EE-0S500000-E0 12 36
EE=0500000-K0 12 51
RE=0500000-K0 15 3]
KE-0500000-K0 16 2T
RE=-QGO0000-E0 12 34
KE-0G00000-E0 12 46
EE-GS00000-K0 12 27
RE=1000000-E0 20 4
RE=1000000-K0 24 5]
RE=1200000-K0 15 2%
RE-1200000-K0 24 B
EQO-0291801-00 4 i
RO-0371801-00 a 3
FO-0442401-00 4 26
RO-0751901=-00 10 ]
ED-0922T02-00 10 16
RO=008&2401-00 20 G
FO-0952401 =00 24 11
E0-1952401-00 13 P
S0-0460T03-TF 1 2
S0-0460T03-TF 26 LT
SD-0490261-5F Z1 22
SD-0500095-TH 26 19
SD=0600322-5D & 12
SD-0600361-5P 12 G2
SD-0630275-5P 12 14
Sh-0640281-5P 5 48
ED-0640631-TP 12 48
ED-0641451-5P 12 17
SD-0650321=-TF 16 4
SD-0720332-5P & 11
SD-0790501-5P 14 12
SD-1000801-5H 10 44
SE-4301041-5R 15 18
EN-3482500-5C 21 25
SK-3514000-5C 24 &8
EE=3514000-5C 24 BB
SL-4030851=5F 18 23
SL-4051001=HZ 4 39
SM-4030601-SK 16 3
EM=4030801-5H 16 22
EM=4030R01-5E 24 14
aM=-4030801-50 24 18
aM-4030801-8F 24 24
SM-£030801-58 24 358
SH=-4031401-58 24 32
SH-4031501-8C 15 8
SH=-4051001-5F 24 12
SH-4051001-58 24 22

Part No. Page Ref.
i ﬁ% I{ N

SH-4051405-5F = 22 12
SH-BOGIGLO-SC 22 B
S0-1150501-50 18 32
55-1120710-5F 2. 17
55-1120710-5P 2 53
$5-2060210-5F 12 A
55-2110915-5P 2.5 AT
55=2110920-TF 2. 44
55-2110920-TF 2 4B
SS-4080620-TF 10 32
55-4080620-TP 12 11
S5-4080620-TF 26 26
55-4110615-5F 15 3
S5-4110715-5P 120 12
355-4110715-5P 120 28
$5-4110815-5P 21 14
S5-1111815-5F 15 7
55-4120615-5P 2 1%
$5-4120615-5P 2 IR
55-4120615-5P 230
55-4120815-5P I
55-4120815-5F g8 26
$5-4120815-SP 15 14
55-4120815-3P  18o, 8
55-4120915-5P 26 8
55-4120915-5p 25 12
$5-4120015-3F = 6T 23
$5-4120815-5P - B2 26
55-4120915-3P 105 56
$5-4120015-5P 155 15
$5-4120915-5P 16E 33
55-4121015-5P 25 51
$5-4150915-5P 8 24
35-4150915-5P 12> 47
55-4150915-SP 15C 31
55-4150915-5P 182 25
55-4151215-5p 122 63
55-41561215-5p 18- 24
$5-4701415-5D 215 11
55-6080210-5P 2% 55
$5-6080310-5P 16 31
55-6080340-SP 18 31
S5-6090510-5F 12 16
S5-6000540-5P 16 25
SS-B090560-TP 10 3
$5-6090620-SP 10 29
$5-6090620-TF 10 14
S5-6090620-TF 10 38
SS-B0906E0-TP 14 7
55-B0906T0O-TP (IR
SS-BOGOGTO-TF B 5
55-6090920-5F 14 23
$5-6110420-TF & 28
$5-G110610-TF 2 49
$5-6110640-SP 14 27
55-8110710-TF 12 8]
55-6111010-5F 6 31
S5-6111210-5F 4 31
55-8121210-SP 10 43
SE-6121220-TF 14 3
55-8121220-TF 14 20
55-8121250-TF 10 20
55-8121610-SP 14 20
55-6121840-3P 16 35
SS-6121860-5F 10 11
55-8151220-3P 10 78
S5-6151220-5F 24 G4
55-BBBOGIO-TP 12 20
55-6B61110-5P 4 18
S5-6B61110-5FP 10 &0
S5-BTOOT10-SH 20 &
S5-B700710-5H 24 40
S5-TO8B0510-TP B 7




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 8l
Part No. Page Ref. | Part No.  Page Ref. | Part No. Page Ref | Part No. Page Ref.
A H NG ity T 17 N ol L Now i 21 N
113-02804 10 2

11302008 10 25

113-03005 10 24

113-03161 10 26

113-03302 10 4

113-03302 10 10

113-03550 14 25

113-03708 Toft & 2

113-03807 14 19

113-03906 14 24

113-04003 14 i

113-04102 14 28

113-04201 14013

113-04300 i RS

113-04409 14 1

113-05000 1 74

113-05505 2 GO

113-05653 & rral

113-05703 - |

113-05301 8 33

113-06107 .

113-07006 15 . 33

113-07105 18 7

113-07154 18 4

113-07204 18 fi

113-07303 18 1] =
113=11057 g 73 8
113=12055 2202 ©
113-13053 i § 3
113-13103 TS 8
113-13251 12 1 .
113-14002 5s 1 e 1d S
113-14150 156 1 %
113-14267 100 G8 S
113-14358 I s %
113-14408 1520028 >
113-14507 3 1 5
113-15058 16 28 o
113-15066 16 1 o
113-15108 18- . 36 E
113-17500 Voo 21 S
L13=20058 26 . 28 L
113-20108 2B, . 33

113-20207 26 30

113-20355 26 24

113-20454 26 35

113-20801 26 7

113=21452 26 22

113-22500 26 7]

113-25750 2 i

113-85101 10 6

113-8T602 1000

113-92107 18 26






